Tri Doha LLC(G)- Wavier 2019-20 Assumption of Risk and Release of liability September 2019



By taking part in any of the Tri Doha LLC(G) and any associated partners activities and or events you (the "Participant") are deemed to have accepted the terms and conditions set out below. If the Participant is under the age 18 years old a parent or guardian will be required to agree and sign on the Participants behalf.

Partners of Tri Doha LLC(G) include but not limited too: Qatar Financial Centre, Qatar Foundation, Aspire Zone Foundation, Qatar Museum Authority, Qatar Cycling & Triathlon Federation, United Development Company, Qatar Petroleum, Dukhan Water Sports Club, Rasen Sports, Sharq Village & Spa Hotel, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Kempinski and other local hotels.

The Participant hereby acknowledges that the Participant is voluntarily participating in the group swimming, bicycle riding or running sessions or triathlon events (the "Triathlon Activity") with the Tri Doha LLC(G) group ("TriDoha LLC(G)"). The Participant will be personally responsible for the Participant's own safety during any Triathlon activity with TriDoha LLC(G) and assumes all risks and accepts full and complete responsibility for any and all damages and personal injury of any kind, including death resulting directly or indirectly therefrom.

The Participant is aware that swimming, riding a bicycle, and running in the State of Qatar is hazardous, and involves a risk of serious bodily injury, death, or property damage, and the Participant is voluntarily participating in the Triathlon activity with full knowledge of the risks. The Participant expressly assumes the risk of these dangers.

The Participant hereby releases, waives, discharges, and relinquishes any action or causes of action for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death, which may occur during any Training Sessions or any pursuit incidental thereto.

The Participant further agrees that under no circumstances will the Participant prosecute or present any claim against any member or person associated with Tri Doha LLC(G) (the "Tri Doha LLC(G) Persons") for any causes of action, personal injury, property damage, or death, whether the same shall arise by the negligence or non-intentional conduct of any of the Tri Doha LLC(G) Persons during any Triathlon Activity or any pursuit incidental thereto.

The Participant hereby agrees to indemnify, saves and holds harmless each of the Tri Doha LLC(G) Persons from any loss, liability, damage or cost which the Tri Doha LLC(G) Persons may incur as a result of injury, death, or property damage to the Participant occurring during or incidental to any Training Sessions, or from any action from such personal injury, death, and/or property damage to the Participant.

By taking part in TriClub related activities you agree that photography may take place, which may include photos of yourself. Official photos will be made available for your own use via clubs google drive. Please be aware that use of photos may be used on the clubs social media channels.

This Waiver and Indemnity shall be governed by the laws in force in the State of Qatar. If any portion of this Waiver and Indemnity is invalid and/or is declared to be invalid by a court of law, the balance of the Waiver and Indemnity shall continue in full force and effect.

By completing the online Tick Box, you acknowledge that Tri Doha LLC(G) is a Legal Company incorporated in Qatar through Qatar Financial Centre and agree to the above Tri Doha LLC(G) Waiver.